

OFFICE OF THE ELECTION OFFICER(
rernational BROTHERHOOD OF TEAM. ERS 25 Louisiana Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001 (202) 624 8778
1 800 828 6496
Fax (202) 624 8792

Michael H Holland Election Officer

January 9, 1991

Chicago Office % Cornfield and Feldman 343 South Dearborn Street Chicago, IL 60604 (312) 922-2800

## VIA UPS OVERNIGHT

Charles L Spond, Jr Secretary-Treasurer IBT Local Union 89 3813 Taylor Blvd. Louisville, KY 40215 Vincent L. Meredith 203 Elk River Drive Louisville, KY 40213

## Re: Election Office Case No. P-193-LU89-SCE

Gentlemen:

The above pre-election protest was filed pursuant to Article II of the Rules for the IBT International Union Delegate and Officer Election, revised August 1, 1990 ("Rules"). In his protest Mr Charles Spond contends that Ron Carey supporters have engaged in false advertising while campaigning for IBT elections.

On December 20, 1990, Mr Spond notified the Election Officer that he wished to withdraw his protest The Election Officer investigated the protest and determined that approval of the Request to Withdraw is consistent with effectuating the purpose of the *Rules*.

Accordingly, the Request to Withdraw is APPROVED.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

ery truly yours,

Michael H Holland

MHH/mca

cc. Peggy A. Hillman, Regional Coordinator